

The Power to Question

Joint Stock Company "Biomedical Cellular Products" St. B. Molchanovka, 32, Building 1, Room 3B 121069 Moscow Russian Federation

August 1, 2021

To Whom It May Concern,

Santa Cruz Biotechnology, Inc. has appointed Joint Stock Company "Biomedical Cellular Products" to be a distributor for Santa Cruz's product line throughout the Russian territory. Joint Stock Company "Biomedical Cellular Products" is therefore fully qualified from Santa Cruz Biotechnology to sell, promote, and take part in public tenders in Russia.

Sincerely,

Catherno Cheppel ylana

Catherine Chappell-Ybarra Director of Product Marketing

10410 Finnell Street Dallas, TX 75220 Santa Cruz Biotechnology 831.457.3800 800.457.3801 Fax: 831.457.3801